## 17-C-00044; Wastewater Tuberculated Gravity Pipeline Rehabilitation Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., November 14, 2017

			Approx.	EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc		Miller Pipeline, LLC		Layne Inliner, LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC		VACVISION Environmental, LLC	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price		Unit Price	ivii Olimentai, EEO
							<b>*</b>		<b>*</b>		*********		<b>*</b>
100	Contingency	LS		\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	,	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00
102	MOT	LS		\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00		_	,	\$10,000.00		\$62,220.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	LF	10,334		\$334,821.60				\$356,523.00		\$342,055.40	\$ 50.00	\$516,700.00
0410.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	2,922		\$105,192.00				\$111,036.00		\$105,484.20	\$ 55.00	\$160,710.00
0412.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	2,187	\$ 40.80	\$89,229.60	\$ 36.00	\$78,732.00	\$ 46.00	\$100,602.00	\$ 39.70	\$86,823.90	\$ 60.00	\$131,220.00
0415.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	1,309	\$ 51.60	\$67,544.40	\$ 52.00	\$68,068.00	\$ 47.00	\$61,523.00	\$ 53.40	\$69,900.60	\$ 80.00	\$104,720.00
0418.3540	Cured in Place Pipe for 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.354 inch thick)	LF	2,614	\$ 62.40	\$163,113.60	\$ 65.00	\$169,910.00	\$ 49.00	\$128,086.00	\$ 69.10	\$180,627.40	\$ 110.00	\$287,540.00
0424.4720	Cured in Place Pipe for 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.472 inch thick)	LF	690	\$ 80.40	\$55,476.00	\$ 98.00	\$67,620.00	\$ 88.00	\$60,720.00	\$ 110.80	\$76,452.00	\$ 125.00	\$86,250.00
0621.08	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 8" Dia.	LF	4,033	\$ 10.00	\$40,330.00	\$ 20.00	\$80,660.00	\$ 30.00	\$120,990.00	\$ 15.30	\$61,704.90	\$ 55.00	\$221,815.00
0621.10	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 10" Dia.	LF	1,700	\$ 12.50	\$21,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$51,000.00	\$ 15.30	\$26,010.00	\$ 55.00	\$93,500.00
0621.12	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 12" Dia.	LF	1,066	\$ 14.00	\$14,924.00	\$ 20.00	\$21,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$37,310.00	\$ 15.30	\$16,309.80	\$ 60.00	\$63,960.00
0621.15	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 15" Dia.	LF	300	\$ 18.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 18.60	\$5,580.00	\$ 70.00	\$21,000.00
0621.18	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 18" Dia.	LF	690	\$ 20.00	\$13,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$22,770.00	\$ 40.00	\$27,600.00	\$ 19.70	\$13,593.00	\$ 70.00	\$48,300.00
0621.24	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 24" Dia.	LF	140	\$ 27.00	\$3,780.00	\$ 33.00	\$4,620.00	\$ 45.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 24.00	\$3,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$14,000.00
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	6,301	\$ 2.50	\$15,752.50	\$ 2.50	\$15,752.50	\$ 2.50	\$15,752.50	\$ 2.00	\$12,602.00	\$ 5.00	\$31,505.00
0601.10	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	1,222	\$ 2.50	\$3,055.00	\$ 2.50	\$3,055.00	\$ 2.50	\$3,055.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,444.00	\$ 5.00	\$6,110.00
0601.12	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	1,121		\$3,363.00				\$3,923.50	\$ 2.00	\$2,242.00	\$ 5.00	\$5,605.00
0601.15	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	1,009	\$ 3.50	\$3,531.50	\$ 2.75	\$2,774.75	\$ 4.00	\$4,036.00	\$ 2.20	\$2,219.80	\$ 12.00	\$12,108.00
0601.18	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	1,924	\$ 4.50	\$8,658.00	\$ 4.00	\$7,696.00	\$ 5.00	\$9,620.00	\$ 2.40	\$4,617.60	\$ 15.00	\$28,860.00
0601.24	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	550	\$ 6.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 3.30	\$1,815.00	\$ 20.00	\$11,000.00
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	E.D	10		\$22,500.00				\$30,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$97,000.00		\$35,000.00
0700	Disposal of Debris	CY	50		\$7,500.00				\$3,000.00		\$8,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$10,000.00
9050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	LF	10,334		\$10,334.00			1	\$10,334.00		\$1,033.40		\$31,002.00
9050.10	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 10" Dia. Sewer	LF	2,922		\$2,922.00			+	\$2,922.00		\$292.20		\$8,766.00
9050.12	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 12" Dia. Sewer	LF	2,187		\$3,280.50				\$2,187.00		\$19,026.90		\$10,935.00
9050.15	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 15" Dia. Sewer	LF	1,309		\$2,618.00		\$27,489.00		\$2,618.00		\$17,147.90		\$13,090.00
9050.18	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 18" Dia. Sewer	LF	2,614		\$7,842.00				\$7,842.00		\$42,869.60		\$39,210.00
9050.24	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 24" Dia. Sewer	LF	690		\$2,760.00				\$20,700.00		\$15,111.00	\$ 20.00	\$13,800.00
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	EA	211		\$73,850.00			\$ 200.00	\$42,200.00		\$45,154.00	\$ 200.00	\$42,200.00
2000			2										
*rejected for exp	perience			TOTAL	\$1,188,627.70	TOTAL	\$1,331,969.15	TOTAL	\$1,344,630.00	TOTAL	\$1,421,846.60	TOTAL	\$2,248,906.00
	o Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the C												
4:30 P.M., five (5	ct to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this dec ) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code	Chapte					Ride	Received By:	ain agaings				
2-282, Procuren	ent Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be revie	wed.					Bius		Jim Greiner, P.E.			+	
									City of Tampa - Cont	ract Administra	tion Department	+ +	
									306 E. Jackson Stree				
								-	Tampa, FL 33602				